PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6865110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S POSTAL CODE previously recorded on Reel 057069 Frame 0841. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASASHI FUJII	07/07/2021
YOSHIHIRO GOTO	07/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-7-12 TORANOMON, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8460	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17392968

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)478-2237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-897-2431

Email: team-o@metrolexip.com

Correspondent Name: METROLEX IP LAW GROUP, PLLC - JP

Address Line 1: 900 17TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ODC.047.0306.NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. SCOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Scott/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=CorrectiveAssignment_ODC0470306NP#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment_ODC0470306NP#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057187 FRAME: 0491

506818289

 $source = Corrective Assignment_ODC0470306NP\#page 3.t if$

PATENT REEL: 057187 FRAME: 0492

506799642 08/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6846461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASASHI FUJII	07/07/2021
YOSHIHIRO GOTO	07/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-7-12 TORANOMON, MINATO-KU
City:	токуо
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	20006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17392968

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)478-2237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-897-2431

Email: team-o@metrolexip.com

Correspondent Name: METROLEX IP LAW GROUP, PLLC - JP

Address Line 1: 900 17TH STREET, NW.

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ODC.047.0306.NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. SCOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Scott/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_ODC0470306NP#page1.tif source=Assignment_ODC0470306NP#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057187 FRAME: 0493

Attorney Reference: ODC.047.0306.NP

ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

	O, hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor
and inventor, has invented a certain improvement relatin <u>DEVELOPMENT UNIT, IMAGE FORMATION UNIT</u> ,	
BEVELOT MENT STATE, INVISCE FOR AND THOSE OF THE	THE WILLIAM THE TOTAL TO
[x] said application being attached hereto;[] said application having been filed in the United S	states Patent and Trademark Office on,
as Application Serial No, and was	amended on (if applicable);
[] the specification of which was filed under the Pa	tent Cooperation Treaty on,
Serial No, the United States of	America being designated.
AND WHEREAS Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd., of 1: hereinafter referred to as the assignee or applicant, and to said application, including any and all divisions ar any and all patents which may be granted therefor, incluthereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all paterenewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignave, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, incluthe said invention and any and all patents which may be and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, pri appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the	e-7-12 Toranomon, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8460 Japan. Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in ad continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and ding any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations tion of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor as said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and including any and all divisions and continuations ents which may be granted therefor, including any and all nee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to ding any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues wileges and advantages in anywise arising from or any and all such patents when granted, including any and use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's
Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions a assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance here. As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an application.	the request of said assignee, or said assignee's obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any amissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said with. The above-identified application was made or authorized to original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the trade in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. ears, or both.
(Optional) WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR (SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR):
Signature: Wakako Someya	Signature: Masashi Fu fill
Name: Wakako SOMEYA	Legal Name: Masashi FUJII
Date: July 7, 202/	Date: 7-July, 2021
	Residence City: Tokyo Country: Japan
	Mailing Address: c/o Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.
	1-7-12 Toranomon, Minato-ku
	Tokyo 105-8460 Japan
	TORYO 100-0400 Japan

COPY

Attorney Reference: ODC.047.0306.NP

ASSIGNOR (SECOND INVENTOR):
Signature: Yashihiro Lato
Legal Name: Yoshihiro GOTO
Date: 2021 - 7 - 7
Residence City: <u>Tokyo</u> Country: <u>Japan</u>
Mailing Address: c/o Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.
1-7-12 Toranomon, Minato-ku
Tokyo 105-8460 Japan